



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RC.REV. 144/2025 & CM APPL. 26294/2025**

SHRI BHAGIRATH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tej Pratap, Ms. Khushi Kamwal
& Mr. Dheeraj Chourasiya, Advs.

versus

SHRI CHAMAN LAL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Surender Chauhan & Ms. Kashika
Kapoor, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. The opportunity to file reply stands closed.
3. List for hearing on 13.10.2026.
4. In the meantime, the parties are at liberty to file a brief written synopsis of their submissions, running into not more than 5 pages, alongwith their judgments on which they seek to place reliance, if not filed, after providing an advance copy to learned counsel appearing on behalf of the other side.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 19, 2026/nk/ns